FORM PTO 4619 Expires 06/70/99 OMB 0651 0027	10-26-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
007 1 3 200.	** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****	
RL TO DE MARTO RL	101887087. PATENTS ON 7.	:T
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New (9/0)	Conveyance Type ⊠ Assignment □ Sec	curity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		ange of Name
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Oth	
Reel# Frame #		overnment
Corrective Document		J.S. Government Agencies)
Reel# Frame #	☐ Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of con	
		Execution DateMonth Day Year
Name (line 1) Myk Lum		10 8 2001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Harman International Indu		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
raine (iiie 2)	tana da akida a amadika adii ada akimada da kasaa sa	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 8500 Balboa Boulevard		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Northridge	California	91329
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter for the first Re	Zip Code eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is time for reviewing the document and gathering the data ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.	eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send or er, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offic 651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C	omments regarding this burden estimate to the e of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of DMB Information Collection Budget Package

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

10/25/2001 LMUELLER 00000113 190733 29149004 ₩1 FC:5**9**: 40.00 CH

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Te	lephone Number 20	2.508.9196	
Name	Patricia E. Hong			
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.			
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N.W., 11 th Floor			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20001			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attacking any attachments	hed conveyance docu	ment # 2	
Enter either the Patent 29/149,004 If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Cooperate Enter PC only if a light of the patent is a light of the patent i	ion Treaty (PCT) I application number J.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT	Patent N	bers for the same property). Number(s)	
Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc Enter for paym		posit Account 🛚	# 19-0733	
	Authorization to charge addition	onal fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in py is a true copy of the original document. Cl			
Name of Perso	n Signing / Signate	ire	Date	

PATENT REEL: 012274 FRAME: 0193

05427.00030

ASSIGNMENT

referred to as	REAS, Myk Lum, a citizen of s the Assignor, has invented cer or which an application for Letters P	tain new and u	seful improvement:	s in Portion of an Audie
	the Declaration for said application said application having been find and accorded Serial Number said application having been filed and accorded Application No.	iled in the Unit and was ame, I under the Patent	ted States Patent anded on Cooperation Treaty	(if applicable)
WHE	REAS, Harman Internatio 8500 Balboa Blvd Northridge, Califo	I., P.O. Box 2200		
Letters Patent NOW assign, and tra right to the in Letters Patent foreign countr AND proper officer AND assigned and tra AND me/us respect lawful docurr administrative	I acquiring the entire right, title and of the United States or any foreign of the United States or any foreign of THEREFORE, for good and varianter unto the Assignee, its successivention as described in said applicate which may be granted therefor in the ries and in and to any and all division said Assignor authorize and requester or agency of any country to issue a said Assignor warrant and covenant that I/We have not executed and will said Assignor agree to communicating said invention, to execute all directs and make all rightful oaths the proceeding and generally do ever agree to the United States or any for execute in the United States or any for	country which maluable considers essors, legal repraction, and the entitle United States ons, reissues, contest the Commissial said Letters Paint that I/We have any sate to said Assignisional, continus relating to said rything possible	ay be granted therefation the Assignor esentatives and assigner right, title and it and its territorial positionations and extensioner of Patents and tent to said Assigner of the full right to converse full	by these presents do sell gns, the full and exclusive interest in and to any and all assessions and in any and all sions thereof; deformarks or any othere; by the entire interest hereinment in conflict herewith statives any facts known to reign applications, sign all testify in any judicial of gnee to obtain and enforce
Date: 10/	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I/We have hereur Signature: Name: N	Mark	and seal.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		
	ss.	
County of OLANG-K	J	
On <u>ocrober 8,2007</u> , before me personally appeared <u>MYK</u> WA	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Dos Notar	y Public")
personally appeared MYK WA	YNK LVM Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me	
	proved to me on the basis evidence	of satisfactory
	to be the person(s) whose n subscribed to the within ins	ame(s) is/are
	acknowledged to me that he/s/le	they executed
GENE R. O'NEAL Commission # 1257172	the same in his/he/r/th/eir capacity(je/s), and that by	
Notary Public - Californi Orange County	signature(s) on the instrument the	e person(🌮), oi
My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2	the entity upon behalf of which acted, executed the instrument.	the person(s
	WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	af
nace netary coan perc		
	OPTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying or or another document of this form to another document of the content of the	
Description of Attached Document	-	
Title or Type of Document: A 95/6	MMENI	
	200/ Number of Pages:	<u> </u>
Document Date: <u>ØcT&Bも兄 8</u> , .		
Document Date: <u>ტででおせた 多</u> , Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	MIA	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	N/A	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	N/A	OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	N/A	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	N/A	OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	N/A	OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General	N/A	OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — _ Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	N/A	OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	M/A SM	OF SIGNER

PATENT REEL: 012274 FRAME: 0195